and income statement. The starting point of the projections generally corresponds to the actual values of the
balance sheet on the date of the simulations. For the December 31, 2007 simulation and based on the
significant downward shift in rates experienced at the beginning of 2008, the Corporation’s MIALCO decided
to update the rates as of the end of January 2008 and use these as the starting point for the projections.

These simulations are highly complex, and use many simplifying assumptions that are intended to reflect
the general behavior of the Corporation over the period in question. There can be no assurance that actual
events will match these assumptions in all cases. For this reason, the results of these simulations are only
approximations of the true sensitivity of net interest income to changes in market interest rates.

105

The following table presents the results of the simulations as of December 31, 2008 and 2007. Consistent
with prior years, these exclude non-cash changes in the fair value of derivatives and SFAS 159 liabilities:

$ Change % Change $ Change % Change $ Change % Change $ Change % Change
Static Simulation Growing Balance Sheet Static Simulation Growing Balance Sheet

December 31, 2008
Net Interest Income Risk (Projected for the Next

12 Months)

December 31, 2007
Net Interest Income Risk (Projected for the Next

12 Months)

(Dollars in millions)

+200 bps ramp ..... $ 6.5 1.39% $ 6.4 1.29% $ (8.1) (1.64)% $ (8.4) (1.66)%

-200 bps ramp ..... $(12.8) (2.77)% $(15.5) (3.15)% $(13.2) (2.68)% $(13.2) (2.60)%

The Corporation has pursued during 2008 the strategy of reducing the interest rate risk exposure in the
re-pricing structure gaps between the assets and liabilities and to maintain interest rate risk within the
established policy target levels. Interest rate risk, as measured by the sensitivity of net interest income to shifts
in rates, changed when compared to December 31, 2007. In order to reduce the exposure to high levels of
market volatility, during 2008, the Corporation has been extending the maturity of its funding sources by,
among other things, entering into long-term repurchase agreements and issuing brokered CDs with longer